

2465 St. Johns Bluff Road S. Jacksonville, FL 32246

800.241.1277 Office 888.215.5321 Fax www.CommercialServices.com

Commercial Fire COVID-19 Affiliate Supply Partner Requirements

Now that the World Health Organization has declared the coronavirus (COVID-19) a worldwide pandemic, it is important to inform customers of Commercial Fire's plan to promote health and wellness through specific preventative safety measures. Commercial Fire customers will receive a notification on Friday, March 13, 2020 defining our internal action plan to ensure business continuity in supplying Fire and Life Safety services. This notification will also include expectations that Commercial Fire has for Affiliate Partner's employees including onsite technicians conducting field service work.

As an affiliate partner of Commercial Fire, we ask that your company deploy an active response to the COVID-19 in accordance with CDC guidelines for <u>businesses and employers</u>. Additionally, attached are documents provided by the CDC that may be useful in sharing with your employees.

Please complete the fields below and click In Compliance to confirm that you have read and deployed recommended practices within your company supporting the health and well-being of working in Commercial Fire customer locations.

Stay Safe, Commercial FireTeam

Company Name: Your Name:

Date: